10000013691	
00784 - 00524 - 004 (Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	600081287246 11/27/0601005012 **37.50
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	11/07/0601027013 **122.50 11/07/0601027013 **122.50 SECRET/RY OF ST TALLAHASSEE FLOR
12 FLC M21 FLC Office Use Only MAA	STATE LORIDA
1 •	

FREDERICK J. GANT

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW

FREDERICK J. GANT *Florida & Alabama Bar 322 WEST CERVANTES STREET POST OFFICE BOX 12322 PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32591 (850) 433-3230 FAX (850) 434-8158

. .

October 26, 2006

Secretary of State State of Florida Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Articles of Organization for Community Property Solutions, L.L.C.

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization to be filed along with our check in the amount of \$122.50 for the above matter. Once the document is filed, please return to this office.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Paralegai 10 Fred Gant thr@allbrittongant.com

/tlr enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 8, 2006

TRACY RUSH FREDERICK J. GANT POST OFFICE BOX 12322 PENSACOLA, FL 32591

SUBJECT: COMMUNITY PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W06000049076

We have received your document for COMMUNITY PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

There is a balance due of \$2.50.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 506A00065907

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

COMMUNITY PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.

The undersigned natural persons, of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as members of a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, 608, adopt the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company.

ARTICLE 1: The name of the Limited Liability Company is COMMUNITY PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.

ARTICLE 2: The initial registered office of this limited liability company is Frederick J. Gant, 322 West Cervantes Street, Pensacola, Florida 32501.

ARTICLE 3: The purpose or purposes for which the limited liability company is organized is to purchase, lease, or otherwise acquire by bequest, devise, gift, or other means, and to hold, own, manage, or develop, and to mortgage, hypothecate, deed in trust, sell, convey, exchange, option, subdivide, or otherwise dispose of real and personal property of every class and description and any estate or interest therein, as may be necessary or convenient for the proper conduct of the affairs of the company, without limitation as to amount or value, in any of the states, districts, or territories of the United States, and in any and all foreign countries, subject to the laws of any such states, districts, territories, or countries and to engage in any lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized in this state.

ARTICLE 4: The management of this limited liability company is reserved to the managers who are also members of the LLC. The names and addresses of its initial managers are Frederick J. Gant, 322 West Cervantes Street, Pensacola, Florida 32501, and Lawrence S. Powell, 603 Paula Avenue, Pensacola, Florida 32507. **ARTICLE 5:** The period of duration of the limited liability company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE 6: The names and addresses of the organizers of this LLC is Frederick J. Gant, 322 West Cervantes Street, Pensacola, Florida 32501, and Lawrence S. Powell, 603 Paula Avenue, Pensacola, Florida 32507.

ARTICLE 7: The name of its initial registered agent at the above address is Frederick J. Gant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers of this Limited Liability Company has signed these Articles of Organization at Pensacola, Escambia County, Florida, on this 25th

day of October, 2006. LAWRENCE S. POWELL, Organizer

FREDERICK J. GANT, Organizer

ARTICLE 8: The name and address of the registered agent is FREDERICK J. GANT, 322 West Cervantes Street, Pensacola, Florida 32501. Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

FREDERICK J. GANT 322 West Cervantes Street Pensacola, Florida 32501 850-433-3230 Mailing Address: same as above

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: FREDERICK J. GANT, ESQUIRE Attorney at Law 322 West Cervantes Street Pensacola, Florida 32501 (850) 433-3230

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, FREDERICK J. GANT and LAWRENCE S. POWELL, to me well known and who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization and acknowledged before me that they executed the foregoing Articles for the purposes therein stated.

WITNESS my hand and seal on the 200 day of 0 2006. NOTARY PUBLIC TRACY L. RUSH MY COMMISSION # DD 399182 My Commission Expires:

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

EXPIRES: April 16, 2009 Inded Thru Notary Public Underwrit

FREDERICK J. GANT, ESQUIRE Attorney at Law 322 West Cervantes Street Post Office Box 12322 Pensacola, Florida 32591 (850) 433-3230